FORM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corporate).			COPYRIGHT 1996 BTEVENS A EPS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OH 97324
NS 65023 98	AUG 24	P2:15	Vol_ <i>M98</i> _Page_31035
KLAMATH PACIFIC CORPORATION			STATE OF OREGON,
			County of J
Grantor's Name and Address KLAMATH CASCADE GROUP LLC			was received for record on the day of, 19, at
Grantee's Hame and Address	EDA(æ reserved	book/reel/volume No on page
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): KLAMATH CASCADE GROUP LI.C.		FOR ORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No,
2618 Westgate Drive Klemath Falls, Oregon 97603			Records of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
Until requested otherwise, sold all tax statements to (liame, Address, Zip):			åffixed.
KLAMALTH CASCADE GROUP LLC 2618 Westgate Drive			NAME
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603			-O, By, Deputy.
	ATC 02	20482	57
BA			CORPORATION an Oregon corporation
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	KLAMAIR	PACIFIC	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinat KLAMATH CASCADE GROUP LLC, an Oregon	fter stated, do	es hereby g	rant, bargain, sell and convey unto
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, such	cessors and as	ssigns, all o	of that certain real property, with the tenements, hered-
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, such itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in a	any way appe	ertaining, si	ituated in County,
State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:			
See Attach	ned Exhib:	it "A"	
	FICIENT, CONTINU		
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee an The true and actual constantiation paid for this	id grantee's h transfer, state	eirs, succe d in terms	ssors and assigns forever. of dollars, is \$_489,000.00
XKABI TERATION NON-TRANSPORT OF THE AREA SHEEF DIG	÷н÷ түчнт	ч <u>а</u> кехер	Tomised which is the part of the third whole the case
which work and a which the context so the construing this deed, where the context so the context	requires, the s	ie; shodid ber singular inc	cludes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporat IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has exe	ions and to is	dividuale	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has exe grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be s to do so by order of its board of directors.	signed and its	strument in seal, if any	y, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
to do so by order of its board of directors.	-		AMATH PACIFIC CORPORATION
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY D THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAW	S AND REGU-		
LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH	THE PERSON	x	afrest & Stewart
PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APP AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN PRACTICES AS DEFINED ANY LOSS 20 2020	'HOVED USES G OR FOREST	n	A. Stewart, President
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.		-	h Stewart, Sec.
STATE OF OREGON, Co This instrument wa			<u>h</u>) ss. me on, 19,
•		-	
This instrument wa Robert A.	as acknowled Stewart	ged before and 1	me on <u>August 2477</u> , 19 <u>98</u> Marilyn Stewart
asY President	and Sec	retary	on/an Oregon corporation
OFFICIAL SEAL		- A	
LAURA J. BUTLER	¥.	A	lic for Oregon / /
COMMISSION NO. 312887 MY COMMISSION EXPRES MAY 31, 2002			ssion expires 5/3//2002
ġ fer ya gazan zanan nanan katan katan katan yaka nanan katan katan katan katan katan katan katan katan katan k		<u> </u>	
)			

31036

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

Lots 4, 5 and 6, Block 8, Tract 1080, WASHBURN PARK, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-10BC TL 2100 CODE 41 MAP 3909-10BC TL 2000 CODE 41 MAP 3909-10BC TL 1900

PARCEL 2:

A portion of Lot 7, Block 4, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 10; thence East along to North line of Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 4, 300 feet to the West line of Avalon Street; thence North along said street 45.4 feet; thence West parallel to the North line of LaVerne Street to a point on the West line of Lot 7, Block 4, Third Addition to Altamont Acres; thence South along the West line of said Lot 7 to the point of beginning.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-10BC TL 2601

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.

of	for record at reques	AD 19 98 the store
FEE	\$35.00	deeds on Page 31035
	43 3 .00	By Kattlin Letsch, County Clerk